

SC 194 of 24
Reg no. 194 of 24
WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Smt. Suparna Ray
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 04 dt. 09-07-24.

Sole accused person Nanigopal Maity is produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- are found present.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

At this stage a petition is filed on behalf of the accused with the prayer for bail.

Ld. PP in-charge prays time and submitted that the CD is not received by him.

Considered.

For ends of justice, prayer of time of ld. PP in-charge is allowed.

Fix **16.07.24** for production of the accused, for consideration of charge and for hearing of the bail application, filed on behalf of the accused today.

Accused Nanigopal Maity be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 16.07.24 for his production.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00711

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.