

SC 194 of 24
Reg no. 194 of 24
WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Sri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 4th Court (in-charge)
JO code WB00863

Order no. 05 dt. 16-07-24.

Today is fixed for production of the accused, consideration of charge and hearing of bail application.

Sole accused Nanigopal Maity is not produced from J.C.

Ld. PP in charge is found present.

None appears on behalf of the accused.

A report is received from Superintendent, Midnapore Central Correctional Home regarding non production of the accused. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular PO is on leave.

The hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Considered.

Fix **25.07.24** for production of the accused, consideration of charge and hearing of the bail application dt. 09.07.24, filed on behalf of the accused.

Accused be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 25.07.24 for his production.

Inform accordingly.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
in-charge