

SC 194/24
Reg no. 194/24
WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Sri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay
Addl. District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court (in-charge)
JO code WB00863

Order no. 06 dt. 25-07-24.

Accused namely, Nanigopal Maity is produced from J.C.

No step is taken by either of the parties.

Today is fixed for production of the accused, consideration of charge and hearing of the bail application dt. 09.07.24.

Regular PO is on leave.

The hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **30.07.24** for production of the accused, consideration of charge and hearing of the bail application dt. 09.07.24.

Accused Nanigopal Maity be remanded to JC till to date. To date i.e. 30.07.24 for his production.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
in-charge