

S.T. No. 09(11)/2024
Reg. No. 194/24
WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Order No. 01 dated 20.11.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accused person on CB, namely, **Nanigopal Maiti** is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Record is taken up for consideration of charge at this stage.

Heard the Ld. P.P. in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused.

Perused the FIR, charge sheet and C.D. and other materials on record.

On careful perusal of the materials on record, prima-facie, it appears that there is ground to frame charge against the accused person, for committing the offence u/s 354C/376/506/509 of IPC

Accordingly, **charge is framed against the sole accused Nanigopal Maiti u/sec. 354C/376/506/509 of the I.P.C** in a separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

The Contents of charge is read over and explained to the accused person, who on being asked pleaded not guilty by saying in Bengali, “ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Note it in the register accordingly.

Fix **16-01-25** for evidence of CSW no. 1.

Ld. PP-charge to take steps.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court
Tamluk
JO code WB00643

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.