

S.T. No. 09(11)/2024
Reg. No. 194/24
WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Order No. 03 dated 01-04-25.

Sole accused person on CB, namely, **Nanigopal Maiti** is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1.

Witness i.e. the **prosecutrix** is examined and cross examined in full as **PW1** and she is discharged.

During trial today, some documents are marked as exhibits, those are as follows:

- Signature of PW1 on the written complaint - **Exbt. P-1/1 (PW1)**.
- Signature of PW1 with endorsement on medical document - **Exbt. P-2/1 (PW1)**.

Fix **04-06-25** for evidence of CSW no. 2,3

05-06-25 for evidence of CSW no. 4,5

10-06-25 for evidence of CSW no. 6,10

11-06-25 for evidence of CSW no.11,13

Ld. PP-charge to take steps.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.

Tamluk.

JO code WB00643