

S.T. No. 09(11)/2024

Reg. No. 194/24

WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Order No. 09 dated 19-09-25.

Sole accused person on CB, namely, **Nanigopal Maiti** is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present with witnesses.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witnesses- **Goutam Kr. Ghosh (C-879)** and **Biplab Hazra (C-923)** are examined and cross examined in full as **PW8** and **PW9** respectively and they are discharged.

During trial today some documents are marked as exhibits:

- Signature of PW8 on seizure list dt. 10.05.24 - **Exbt. P-3/2 (PW8)**.
- Signature of PW9 on seizure list dt. 10.05.24 - **Exbt. P-3/3 (PW9)**.

To date (20-09-25)

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.

Tamluk.

JO code WB00643