

S.T. No. 09 (11) of 2024
Reg no. 194 of 2024
CNR no. WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Shib Sankar Ghosh

Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge)

Order No. 13 dated 02.03.2026

Sole accused – Nanigopal Maiti on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is found present.

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-10.

Witness – SI Uttam Bangal, the I/O has turned up before the Court without any report and made a submission that he could not collect the FSL report as he was told by an office bearer of FSL that it could not be said when the said report can be made available. When the I/O is asked to place on record his version in black and white, he prays for time for making another attempt to collect the report from FSL.

In view of said oral submission, the prayer of the I/O is allowed for giving him a chance to collect the FSL report and to produce the same before the Court by the next date fixed. In the event of his failure to produce the report before the Court, he has to file a report in which reasons for his failure to produce the report are to be delineated in detail and such report has to be forwarded by the O/C of his PS.

Fix **20.04.2026** for report from I/O and further evidence of PW-10.

Let a copy of this order be sent to SI Uttam Bangal (I/O) through O/C, Moyna PS for his information and compliance.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk. (in-charge)