

S.T. No. 09 (11) of 2024
SC no. 194 of 2024
CNR no. WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Malati Karmakar,
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Order No. 16 dated 18.05.2026.

Sole accused – Nanigopal Maiti is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present with witness – SI Uttam Bangal.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Today is fixed for report from I/O SI Uttam Bangal and further evidence of PW10.

Further examination-in-chief of witness namely, SI Uttam Bangal (PW10) is resumed and completed and the witness is duly cross-examined by Ld. Defence Counsel.

During examination, the followings are marked as exhibits:

- * The mobile - **Mat. Exbt. I.**
- * Signature of PW10 on envelope (Exhibit-A) - **Exbt. P-8/1 (PW10).**
- * Pen drive (Sandisk) with lace - **Mat. Exbt. II.**
- * Signature of PW10 on the envelope (Exhibit-B) - **Exbt. P-9/1 (PW10).**
- * The Examination report (08 pages) - **Exbt. P-10 (PW10).**
- * Annexure – A (24 pages) - **Exbt. P-11 (PW10).**
- * The pen-drive attached with Annexure – A - **Mat. Exbt. III.**

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for closure of evidence.

Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.

Evidence of PW is closed.

Fix **01.07.2026** for examination of the accused u.s. 313 CrPC.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court.
Tamluk.