

S.T.-09(11) of 2024
Reg No-194/2024
WBEM-01-004689-2024

Present : Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay,
A.D.J.,3rd Court,Tamluk-in-Charge.

Order No-17, dated 01-07-2026

Sole accused person Nanigopal Maiti on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P.-in-Charge and Ld Defence Counsel are found present.

Today is fixed for examination of accused person U/S-313 of Cr.P.C.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To **21-07-2026** for examination of accused person U/S-313 of Cr.P.C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Tamluk I/C.

