

S.T. No. 09 (11) of 2024
SC no. 194/2024
CNR no. WBEM01-00 4689-2024

Present : Malati Karmakar,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Order No. 18 dated 21.07.2026

Sole accused – Nanigopal Maiti on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- are found present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused person u/sec. 313 of Cr.P.C.

The accused person is duly examined u/sec. 313 of Cr.P.C. The answers given by the accused person is reduced into writing, signed by the accused person and kept with the case record.

Fix **01.08.2026** for hearing of argument.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643